RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven DATE 03/27/2023 TIME 3:43 PM TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN Lisa Baller

TOWN CLERK

## TOWN OF EAST HAVEN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION NOTICE OF ACTIONS AND DECISIONS

Notice is hereby given that at a Special Meeting of the East Haven Planning and Zoning Commission held on Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 7:00 PM in person at the East Haven Senior Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, and via Zoom videoconference and conference call, duly noticed, the Commission took the following actions:

 <u>Application No. 22-18</u> - on behalf of the East Haven Planning and Zoning Commission. A Petition for a Text Amendment to the East Haven Zoning Regulations on behalf of the Planning and Zoning Commission, to adopt a new zoning district, "Adult Use Cannabis Retail District," as Section 11.9 of the Regulations for retail and hybrid retail cannabis establishments. PUBLIC HEARING CONTINUED AND WAS CLOSED. A MOTION TO APPROVE WITH REVISIONS WAS MADE AND FAILED TO CARRY (WITH 2 IN FAVOR AND 3 OPPOSED).

## A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE AND POSTED IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND POSTED ON THE TOWN WEBSITE.